
Submitted by Department of Development

RESOLUTION NO. 08-21

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2019

ONE-YEAR ANNUAL ACTION PLAN (PART 3)

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council adopted Resolution No. 06-19,
approving the West Lafayette Community Development Block Grant one-year Action Plan for
Program Year 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City ofWest Lafayette City Council re-appropriatecf funds from the 2019
CDBG Action Plan per Resolution 09-20;

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette has been awarded a total of $469,008.00 of
CDBG-CV funding through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act
to assist the City with its response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the CDBG Mayor's Advisory Boards reviewed applications for CDBG-CV
funding and held a public hearing on April 13, 2021; and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of West
Lafayette, Indiana, approves the programs listed hereunder, and the applications for this
federal assistance.

Community Development - 2019
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Project Name
General Program Administration
Public Facilities improvements and
Architectural Barrier Removal
Housing Initiatives
Public Services- Homeless Services
Small Business Stabilization Fund
CV- Family Promise
CV - Food Finders
CV - LTHC Homeless Services
CV - YWCA
CV- Modem Mental Health
CV - Lafayette Urban Ministry
CV - Valley Oaks (Compass/PATH Program)
CV- Lafayette Neighborhood Housing Services,
Inc. dba HomesteadCS
CV - West Lafayette Community School
Corporation
Total

CDBG
Allocation

$30,000

$60,000
$8,000

$63,945
$302,286

$464,231

CDBG - CV
Allocation

$20,000
$62,308
$80,000

$6,200
$10,000
$17,500
$2,500

$136,000

$134,500

$469,008

Total
CDBG
$30,000

$60,000
$8,000

$63,945
$302,286

$20,000
$62,308
$80,000

$6,200
$10,000
$17,500
$2,500

$136,000

$134,500

$933,239
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2021.

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE _ BY COUNCILOR ftur\AeF
SECONDED BY COUNCILOR Bfoc^ __~ZZ^

AND

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON QOUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE ^ DAY OF , JV\CN _,
2021, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF ^ IN FAVOR AND ^ OPPOSED, THE
ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:
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PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAF^t^TE, INDIANA ON
THE ^ DAY OF Ma\ ,2021.

fena G. Booker, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE L\ DAY OF
/lQy _, 2021. r

R. Dennis, Mayor
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Seconded by Council Member:


